U.S.DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET
	TS ONLY
IAILN	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Atty. Docket No.: Poly-119 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
, , ,	
Chun NIE, Pei LIU, Thanasis KORAKIS,	Name: Polytechnic Institute of New York University
Elza ERKIP, Shivendra S. PANWAR	Street Address: 6 Metrotech Center
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesXX No	City: Brooklyn State: NY ZIP: 11201
3. Nature of conveyance:  XX Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XX No
Execution Dates: January 19, 20, 21 and February 1, 2011	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu	ution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/010,951 B. F	Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attac	hed? Yes XX No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name: John C. Pokotylo, Esq.	Enclosed (included with Filing Fees)
STRAUB & POKOTYLO	XX Any fees required are authorized to be
Customer No. 26479	charged to the deposit account listed below.
Internal Address:	The goal to the deposit decount listed below,
Street Address: 788 Shrewsbury Ave.	8. Deposit account number:
Oticet Address, 100 Officwsbury Ave.	<u>50-1049</u>
City: Tinton Falls State: NJ ZIP: 07724	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document
	1 () (しんしか)
John C. Pokotylo	February 10, 2011
Name of Person Signing Sign	ature Date
OMB No. 0651-0011(exp.4/94)	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet plus assignment: 25
οινια ποι σσο τ σσο τη (ολφιτήστη)	Do not detach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	Do not dotaon and position
Commissioner of Pater Mail Stop Patent Applic P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1	cation/Missing Parts
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing as burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of informs of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), W	nd reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this ation Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office

PATENT REEL: 025779 FRAME: 0510

Atty. Doc. No.: Poly-119

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Chun NIE, ASSIGNOR

a citizen of China, residing at 331 Park Ave. Apt. 26, Nutley, NJ, 07110;

Pei LIU, ASSIGNOR

a citizen of China, residing at 6837 Yellowstone Blvd., Apt. D32, Forest Hills, NY 11375;

Thanasis KORAKIS, ASSIGNOR

a citizen of Greece, residing at 70 Washington Street, Apt 12K, Brooklyn, NY 11201;

Elza ERKIP, ASSIGNOR

a citizen of the USA, residing at 1161 York Ave., Apt. 8J, New York, NY 10065; and

Shivendra S. PANWAR, ASSIGNOR

a citizen of the USA, residing at 191 Seton Hall Drive, Freehold, NJ 00728;

are the inventors of the invention in:

## COOPMAX: A COOPERATIVE MAC WITH RANDOMIZED DISTRIBUTED SPACE-TIME CODING FOR AN IEEE 802.16 NETWORK

for which an application for a Patent of the United States

- Was filed on number 13/010,951, or
- ☐ is filed herewith;

and WHEREAS, Polytechnic Institute of New York University, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Director of Technology Transfer, 6 Metrotech Center, Brooklyn, NY 11201, ASSIGNEE

is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention and the application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention, and the United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations (including all continuation-in-part applications) thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models and designs which have been or may hereafter be filed for the invention or claim the benefit of the application or any right of priority to the application, in any and all countries including any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for the invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us regarding the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Straub & Pokotylo, and any other representative of the Assignee, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application serial number, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I	hereunto	set my	hand	and sea	al this 2011.
		Chun NII	E, Assi	gnor		
WITNESSED BY:						
Name	and the second s	_				
Address						

-4-

~** * Th + ****/	7+4 +	AAY TYPOTATI	OE, I	nere	unco	sec m	iy nand	and	seal	this
day	of,		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	11700		*****	., 2011	•		
						* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		***		
			Per	LIU,	Ass:	gnor				
WITNESSED	BY:									
Name		V-91444		<del></del>						
Address	<del>i - v to a mara</del>		*****	90-00 <b>3-6</b>						

-5-

Address

TH THSTIMONI	MUEKEOF, I	nereunto	set my	hand	and	seal	this
21 day of	Jane	mry		2011	•		
		A	_				
	Thar	nasis KOR	KIS, A	ssigno	or		
WITNESSED BY:		,					
Apostolos A							

-6-

TH TESTIMON	II WHEREO	r.' T U61	ceunto s	et my	hand	and	seal	this
day o	of			/	2011.			
		Elza EF	KIP, As	signor	•	<u> </u>		<del> </del>
WITNESSED E	X:							
Name		The second secon						
Address								

day of	WHEREOF	', I l	lereunt	o set	<b>,</b>	hand 2011.	and	seal	this
		Shive	ondra S	. PAN	WAR	Assi	gnor	<u>.</u>	
WITNESSED BY:									
Name		***************************************	-						
Address			•						

-8-

Atty. Doc. No.: Poly-119

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Chun NIE, ASSIGNOR

a citizen of China, residing at 331 Park Ave. Apt. 26, Nutley, NJ, 07110;

Pei LIU, ASSIGNOR

a citizen of China, residing at 6837 Yellowstone Blvd., Apt. D32, Forest Hills, NY 11375;

Thanasis KORAKIS, ASSIGNOR

a citizen of Greece, residing at 70 Washington Street, Apt 12K, Brooklyn, NY 11201;

Elza ERKIP, ASSIGNOR

a citizen of the USA, residing at 1161 York Ave., Apt. 8J, New York, NY 10065; and

Shivendra S. PANWAR, ASSIGNOR

a citizen of the USA, residing at 191 Seton Hall Drive, Freehold, NJ 00728 :

are the inventors of the invention in:

# COOPMAX: A COOPERATIVE MAC WITH RANDOMIZED DISTRIBUTED SPACE-TIME CODING FOR AN IEEE 802.16 NETWORK

for which an application for a Patent of the United States

- Was filed on January 21, 2011 number 13/010,951, or
- ☐ is filed herewith;

and WHEREAS, Polytechnic Institute of New York University, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Director of Technology Transfer, 6 Metrotech Center, Brooklyn, NY 11201, ASSIGNEE

is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention and the application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention, and the United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations (including all continuation-in-part applications) thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models and designs which have been or may hereafter be filed for the invention or claim the benefit of the application or any right of priority to the application, in any and all countries including any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for the invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof:

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us regarding the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Straub & Pokotylo, and any other representative of the Assignee, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application serial number, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

TN	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I day of	hereunto set my hand	and seal this
				,
			1	-0.
				Cour-
			Chun NIE, Assignor	

WITNESSED BY:

600 Mountain Ave, Murry Hill Address

NJ. 07974.

TIA	1 En	DI TIM	CINT	WHERE	ur,	т.	nere	meo	set	my	nand	and	seal	this
		day	of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			V		·		2011			
					Pe	i	LIU,	Ass:	igno	r	The state of the s	**************************************	***************************************	
WI!	INE	SSED	BY	:										
Nar			······································	<del>/////</del>						•				
Add	dre	SS		***************************************										

	,,		mico sec.	my nand and	r sear	this
day of	***************************************			_, 2011.		
		Thanasis	KORAKIS,	Assignor	<del>yan girin qeyara da da</del>	<del></del>
WITNESSED BY	:					
Name						

Feb.10.	2011	1:01PM	STRAUB & POKOTYLO	No.2022	Ρ.	16/25
---------	------	--------	-------------------	---------	----	-------

IN	TESTIMO	NY WHERE	OF, I	hereunt	o set my	hand a	and seal	this
	day	of			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2011.		
	-							
					*			***************************************
			EIZ	a ERKIP,	Assigno	r		
WI	INESSED	BY:						
Nai	ne	De CHARLES AND	**************************************					
Ad	dress	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	W. W. Salamanan and American	***************************************				

-7-

		or, i nereu		hand and seal 2011.	this
		Shivendra	S. PANWAR	, Assignor	
WITNESSED	BÝ:				
Name	vavve-vik oce kiris i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	· Ballada jahiji ya wa kuma wa wa masa wa masa wa			
Address	iyek yakushiyda (oʻquun qarqay orusu orusu orusu dhinda				

Atty. Doc. No.: Poly-119

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Chun NIE, ASSIGNOR

a citizen of China, residing at 331 Park Ave. Apt. 26, Nutley, NJ, 07110;

Pei LIU, ASSIGNOR

a citizen of China, residing at 6837 Yellowstone Blvd., Apt. D32, Forest Hills, NY 11375;

Thanasis KORAKIS, ASSIGNOR

a citizen of Greece, residing at 70 Washington Street, Apt 12K, Brooklyn, NY 11201;

Elza ERKIP, ASSIGNOR

a citizen of the USA, residing at 1161 York Ave., Apt. 8J, New York, NY 10065; and

Shivendra S. PANWAR, ASSIGNOR

a citizen of the USA, residing at 191 Seton Hall Drive, Freehold, NJ 00728;

are the inventors of the invention in:

## COOPMAX: A COOPERATIVE MAC WITH RANDOMIZED DISTRIBUTED SPACE-TIME CODING FOR AN IEEE 802.16 NETWORK

for which an application for a Patent of the United States

- Was filed on number 13/010,951, or
- ☐ is filed herewith;

and WHEREAS, Polytechnic Institute of New York University, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Director of Technology Transfer, 6 Metrotech Center, Brooklyn, NY 11201, ASSIGNEE

is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention and the application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention, and the United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations (including all continuation-in-part applications) thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models and designs which have been or may hereafter be filed for the invention or claim the benefit of the application or any right of priority to the application, in any and all countries including any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for the invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us regarding the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Straub & Pokotylo, and any other representative of the Assignee, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application serial number, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

	hereunto set my hand and seal this
	Chun NIE, Assignor
WITNESSED BY:	
Name	
Address	<u> </u>

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 20 day of January

Name

1972 7154 27

Address

Brooklyn, NY 1/204

	O242	********	T, T 716	T @ OII CC	, 200 T	ny manu	and sear	CHIE
day	of					_, 2011.		
			Thanas	is KOF	AKIS,	Assigno	r	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
WITNESSED	BY:							
:								
Name								
Address	····	<del>- \ </del>						
Address								

-6-

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 20 May of January, 2011.

Elza ERRIP, Assignor

WITNESSED BY:

TARA JAVIDI

Name

3606 first Ane

Address

San Diego, CA 92103.

Shivendra S. PANWAR, Assignor

WITNESSED BY:

Torus Massarlion

Name

64-25832d PL

Address

Middle Village, NY 1/379